

## Republic of the Philippines **QUIRINO STATE UNIVERSITY**

Diffun, 3401, Quirino

Website: <a href="http://www.qsu.edu.ph">http://www.qsu.edu.ph</a>
E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@qsu.edu.ph">info@qsu.edu.ph</a>

# A BAC RESOLUTION MODIFYING THE CONTENT OF THE GENERAL AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTACT FOR THE PROJECT "IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY – MADDELA CAMPUS"

### BAC RESOLUTION No. 12-0001 Series of 2024

**WHEREAS,** Quirino State University (QSU) – published an Invitation to Bid for the Project "IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY – MADDELA CAMPUS" dated 14 December, 2024;

WHEREAS, after posting from Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), it has been reviewed that Section IV of the General Conditions of the Contract under PROGRESS PAYMENTS was erroneously published as, "The Contractor may submit a request for payment for Work accomplished. Such requests for payment shall be verified and certified by the Procuring Entity's Representative/Project Engineer. Except as otherwise stipulated in the SCC, materials and equipment delivered on the site but not completely put in place **shall be included for payment**." instead of "The Contractor may submit a request for payment for Work accomplished. Such requests for payment shall be verified and certified by the Procuring Entity's Representative/Project Engineer. Except as otherwise stipulated in the SCC, materials and equipment delivered on the site but not completely put in place **shall NOT be included for payment**.";

**WHEREAS,** Special Conditions of Contract under GCC clause 14 will as well be modified as, "Materials and equipment delivered on the site but not completely put in place **shall NOT be included for payment;** 

**WHEREAS,** the Government Procurement Policy Board (GPPB) issued NPM 143-2014, entitled "Publication of Supplemental/Bid Bulletins" stating that any Supplemental/ Bid Bulletin issued by the BAC shall also be posted in the PhilGEPS and the website of the procuring entity concerned, if available;

**WHEREAS,** accessing PhilGEPS portal is currently arduous due to preventive maintenance;

**WHEREAS,** in the absence of PhilGEPS posting, the clarification and modification of the ITB shall be posted at QSU website and any conspicuous place in the premises of QSU;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the foregoing, **WE,** the Members of QSU-BAC, **RESOLVE,** as it is **RESOLVED,** the modification of the content of the general and special conditions of the contact for the project "**IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY – MADDELA CAMPUS**";

DONE, at Quirino State University, Diffun, Quirino, this 26th day of December, 2024.

#### **BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE:**

RONALYN BARAWID

Vice Chairperson

CRISTOBAL LASLAS BAC- Member

CLAISEN MOVILLA BAC-Member/ End-User

FLORIGOLD SALDAEN, Ph. D. Chairperson



## Republic of the Philippines **QUIRINO STATE UNIVERSITY**

Diffun, 3401, Quirino

Website: <a href="http://www.qsu.edu.ph">http://www.qsu.edu.ph</a>
E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@qsu.edu.ph">info@qsu.edu.ph</a>

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN 12-2024 (01)

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION OF THE CONTENT OF THE GENERAL AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTACT

#### PROJECT: "IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY - MADDELA CAMPUS"

This is due to the erroneous PhilGEPS posting of the **CONTENT OF THE GENERAL AND SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTACT** for the Project "**IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY – MADDELA CAMPUS**" published on 14 December, 2024.

Please be informed that the content of the general and special conditions of the contact for the project "IMPROVEMENT OF LIBRARY - MADDELA CAMPUS" states that, "Materials and equipment delivered on the site but not completely put in place shall NOT be included for payment."

Due to the issuance of a bid bulletin for the said Project, opening of bids will proceed on **January 3, 2025, 9AM** at the BAC Office, 3F, Julian A. Alvarez Hall, A. Bonifacio, Diffun, Quirino. For more information, you can call the Procurement Office-Diffun from Mondays-Fridays @ 0956-833-3362, 8am-5pm, except holidays.

Please be guided accordingly.

FLORIGOLD SALDAEN, Ph. D.

BAC Chairperson